
Medical School Contact Person Email Address Phone # Website

Akron Children's Hospital Joyce Burns jburns2@chmca.org https://www.akronchildrens.org/cms/child_adolescent_psychiatry_elective/index.html

Albany Medical College visitingelectives@mail.amc.edu http://www.amc.edu/Academic/Undergraduate/VisitingStudents.cfm

Albert Einstein Healthcare Network Tahirah Harrigan StudentLearner@Einstein.edu
Albert Einstein Medical Center Philadelphia Linda Brutsche 215-456-9015
Baylor College of Medicine Mary Reyes 713-798-3876 http://www.bcm.edu/registrar/?pmid=7484

Baystate Medical Center Jenny Wertheim jenny.wertheim@Baystatehealth.org
http://baystatehealth.org/AcademicAffairs/Main+Nav/Education/Medical+Students/
4th+Year+Electives/Child+Psychiatry

Boston University SOM Loretta Dyson ldyson@bu.edu www.bumc.bu.edu/busm/reg/catalogue

Brody SOM at East Carolina U Jean Fenton fentonj@ecu.edu
Cleaveland Clinic Health System Pat Gasser gasserp@ccf.org
College of Human Medicine and College of Osteopathic Medicine Rita Peffers rita.peffers@hc.msu.edu www.psychiatry.msu.edu

Columbia University Georgia Gaveras, DO ggaveras@chpnet.org http://vesta.cumc.columbia.edu/ps/electives/?page=view&id=174

Cooper Medical School of Rowan University Viktoria Rile rile-viktoria@cooperhealth.edu 856-757-7853 http://www.rowan.edu/coopermed/students/visiting_students/

Creighton University SOM - Omaha Campus Celeste Hubbard celestehubbard@creighton.edu https://creighton.oasisscheduling.com

David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA Carla Vera cvera@mednet.ucla.edu 310-206-5110 http://www.medstudent.ucla.edu/visitingstudents/

Drexel U COM Division of Clinical Education clinicaleducation@drexelmed.edu http://webcampus.drexelmed.edu/clinicaleducation/SeniorElectives/2013-2014

East Tennessee State U James H. Quillen COM Cathy Peeples, MPH peeplesc@etsu.edu http://www.etsu.edu/com/acadaffairs/visiting/default.aspx

Emory University School of Medicine Michelle Rutherford mrruthe@emory.edu http://www.psychiatry.emory.edu/education/other/med_students/index.html

Geisel School of Med Tina Wilcox Geisel.Student.Affairs@Dartmouth.edu
George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences Shaira Morales smorales@mfa.gwu.edu 202-741-2871 http://smhs.gwu.edu/academics/md/visiting

Georgetown University SOM Sandra Perlmutter spp3@gunet.georgetown.edu 202-4765692 http://som.georgetown.edu/70216.html

Hartford Institute of Living Alison Wellman awellman@harthosp.org www.hartfordhealthcare.org 

Harvard Medical School Registrar's Office Exchange Clerks Program exclerks@hms.harvard.edu http://hms.harvard.edu/departments/office-registrar

Hofstra North Shore/LIJ Rochele Barton rochele.barton@hofstra.edu 516-463-7527 http://medicine.hofstra.edu/education/visiting/

Icahn SOM at Mount Sinai Kamila Bryson Kamila.Bryson@mssm.edu https://sap.mssm.edu/elective/courses/descript2.cfm?cnum=135E88810D6142D7B5A73AEF5019A609

Indiana University School of Medicine John Keller medquest@iupui.edu 317-274-2264 http://msa.medicine.iu.edu/studentrecords/gueststudents/

Indiana Unviersity School of Medicine Julianne Giust, MD jgoad@iupui.edu psychiatry.medicine.iu.edu

Johns Hopkins School of Medicine Emily Frosch, MD efrosch@jhmi.edu
Loma Linda University SOM Rosalyn Hamilton externships@llu.edu 908-558-4729 x44729 http://www.llu.edu/medicine/sm_visiting_student.page

Maimonides Medical Center Tina Marshall tmarshall@maimonidesmed.org 718-283-7629 http://www.maimonidesmed.org/Main/ApplicationForm.aspx

Maine Medical Center/Tufts University Mary Liberty liberm@mmc.org www.mmc.org

Maricopa Integrated Health System Mary Ellen Watson vsas.mihs@mihs.org http://www.mihs.org/medical-students/psychiatry-undergrad

Mayo Medical School Amber Pearson pearson.amber@mayo.edu http://www.mayo.edu/mms/

Medical College of Georgia Adriana Foster, MD afoster@gru.edu http://www.georgiahealth.edu/medicine/psychiatry/clerkship/documents/student_electives_12-13.pdf

Medical College of Georgia Diane Riffe curriculum@gru.edu 706-721-3219 http://www.georgiahealth.edu/medicine/coffice/curriculum/

Michigan State U COM Kimberly Longstreet kimberly.longstreet@grmep.org http://humanmedicine.msu.edu/future/documents/PSC610ChildPsychiatry.pdf

New York Medical College Carole Neilson msastaff@nymc.edu http://www.nymc.edu/StudentServices/assets/senior_electives.pdf

Northwestern - Feinberg SOM Allison McCollum visitingstudents@northwestern.edu 312-503-1392 http://www.feinberg.northwestern.edu/education/visiting-students/

NYU School of Medicine Meghan Morrissey and Tanisha Young-Nuzzi Tanisha.Young@nyumc.org www.psych.med.nyu.edu, and www.aboutourkids.org

Ohio State University COM Arlinda Perryman arlinda.perryman@osumc.edu 614-292-9063 http://medicine.osu.edu/students/vistinginternationalstudents/pages/index.aspx

Rush Medical University SOM Shirley Congenie RMC_visitingstudents@rush.edu 312-942-3186 https://rush.oasisscheduling.com/public/courses/index.html?yid=2014&slid=3

Rutgers NJ Medical School Heidi Schwalb schwalb@njms.rutgers.edu 973-972-4640 http://njms.rutgers.edu/education/registrar/visitingstds.cfm

Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School Kathy Knoll knollkm@umdnj.edu 732-235-4403 http://rwjms.rutgers.edu/education/current_students/academics/electives/PNB_4yr.html#psychiatry

Southern Illinois U SOM Jennifer Langley jlangley@siumed.edu http://edaff.siumed.edu/ELECTIVE/2014/CourseDesc_2014.asp?crse=70373

Standford School of Medicine Quynh Dang qdang@stanford.edu 650-725-2769 http://med.stanford.edu/md/clerkships/

Stony Brook U SOM Lorraine Reeve Lorraine.Reeve@stonybrookmedicine.edu http://medicine.stonybrookmedicine.edu/som/visitingstudents

SUNY Downstate COM Sandra Mingo sandra.mingo@downstate.edu
SUNY Upstate Medical U Sharon Ellis elliss@upstate.edu http://www.upstate.edu/currentstudents/academic/records/schedules/schedule_com.php

Texas A&M Health Science Center COM Ashley Briddell briddell@medicine.tamhsc.edu http://medicine.tamhsc.edu/elective/courses-2013-14/psych/temple/mpsy802-00t.html

Texas Tech University SOM Kim Johnson kimberly.johnson@ttuhsc.edu
The University of British Columbia Dr. Peter Chan peter.chan@ubc.ca http://psychiatry.ubc.ca/

Tufts University School of Medicine Mikayla Gregorio mgregorio@tuftsmedicalcenter.org www.tufts.edu

Tulane University School of Medicine Mary Margaret Gleason MD FAAP and Linzi Conners lconners@tulane.edu http://gme.tulane.edu/tripleboard/students.html

UAMS Berva Bentley BDBentley@uams.edu http://www.uams.edu/psych/education/fellowship/child.asp

UCLA David Geffen School of Medicine Ronald Lopez ronaldlopez@mednet.ucla.edu http://www.psychiatry.ucla.edu/

University at Buffalo SUNY SOM Phillippa pr@buffalo.edu
University of Alabama at Birmingham Lee Ascherman, M.D. lascherman@uab.edu http://www.uab.edu/medicine/home/



University of Arizona College of Medicine Julie Cherry 520-626-6812 http://medicine.arizona.edu/students/academic-resources/visiting-students

University of Arkansas SOM Sharanda Williams williamssharanda@uams.edu https://o2.uams.edu/public/view_course.html?yid=2014&did=Psych&cid=UPSYA

University of California - Irvine Carol Hall comextra@uci.edu http://www.ha.uci.edu/som/meded/elective

University of California San Diego SOM Adrianne Edwards a1edwards@ucsd.edu https://meded-oasis/public/index.html

University of California San Francisco SOM Tina Tai ttai@lppi.ucsf.edu 415-476-7720 http://meded.ucsf.edu/ume/visiting-students

University of Cincinnati College of Medicine Peirce Johnston, MD johnstpw@ucmail.uc.edu www.uc.edu

University of Connecticut Marianne Olson olson@nso1.uchc.edu 860-679-3588 http://medicine.uchc.edu/prospective/visiting/

University of Connecticut Medical School - Wichita Campus Amy Stomsky-CAP Residency Coordinator stomsky@uchc.edu http://medicine.uchc.edu/prospective/visiting/index.html

University of Florida COM Gainesville Amy Roberson aroberso@ufl.edu http://osa.med.ufl.edu/catalogue/visiting-medical-student-clerkships

University of Hawaii John A. Burns School of Medicine Ms. Dana Iida diida@hawaiiresidency.org http://www.hawaiiresidency.org/psychiatry-residency/medical-student-education

University of Illinois at Chicago Geri Fox, M.D. foxg@uic.edu
University of Iowa Jess G. Fiedorowicz jess-fiedorowicz@uiowa.edu http://www.medicine.uiowa.edu/psychiatry/education/electives/

University of Kansas SOM Melanie Runge mrunge@kumc.edu http://www2.kumc.edu/somcatalog/subject.aspx?SubjectCode=PSCR&code=2

University of Kentucky COM Renee Seidel rlseid2@email.uky.edu https://uky.oasisscheduling.com/public/courses/select_student_level.html

University of Massachusetts Medical School Janice M. Robert Janice.Robert@umassmed.edu http://www.umassmed.edu/studentaffairs/electives/visiting.aspx

University of Miami Leonard R. Miller SOM Carol Archaga carchaga@med.miami.edu http://www.mededu.miami.edu/MedEd

University of Michigan Medical School Beth Weihe, Psychiatry Clerkship Coordinator bweihe@umich.edu http://med.umich.edu/medschool/visiting/index.html

University of Michigan SOM Sarah Mohiuddin, MD smohiudd@med.umich.edu 734-763-5444 http://med.umich.edu/medschool/visiting/electives.html

University of Mississippi SOM Jerry Clark jclark@umc.edu http://www.umc.edu/bulletin/TitleTOC.pdf

University of Missouri Columbia-Department of Psychiatry Cynthia McCann mccannc@health.missouri.edu http://medicine.missouri.edu/psychiatry/

University of Missouri Kansas City SOM Steve Pankey umkcmedicalstudent@umkc.edu http://www.med.umkc.edu/electives/visiting.php

University of North Carolina SOM Dustin Norris dustin_norris@med.unc.edu
University of Oklahoma COM Keri Davis keri-davis@ouhsc.edu http://tulsa.ou.edu/rsa/visitingstudent.htm

University of Pennsylvania SOM Dr. Terri Randall randallt@email.chop.edu https://oasis.med.upenn.edu/public/catalog/index.html?yid=2013&slid=12

University of Pittsburgh Jason Rosenstock rosenstockjb@upmc.edu
University of Rochester SOM Monique Williams monique_williams@urmc.rochester.edu
University of South Carolina School of Medicine Angie Berkley - Residency Coordinator Angelia.Powell@PalmettoHealth.org http://psychiatry.med.sc.edu/clerkshipoverview.asp

University of Tennessee COM Ruby Bland rlbland@uthsc.edu http://www.uthsc.edu/Medicine/Acad_Affairs/UME/Clerkships/catalog.doc

University of Texas Medical Branch SOM Elida Macouzet enrollment.services@UTMB.EDU http://ar.utmb.edu/04-05review/bdisplay.asp?rec=403

University of Texas Medical School at San Antonio Norma Fox foxn@uthscsa.edu http://som.uthscsa.edu/srselect/department.asp?17_v_1334929673958

University of Utah School of Medicine Glenda Evans Glenda.Evans@hsc.utah.edu http://medicine.utah.edu/psychiatry/child/index.htm

University of Washington SOM Laura Ellis visitstu@uw.edu http://uwmedicine.washington.edu/Education/MD-Program/visiting-students/US-Canadian/Departmental-Course-Listings/Pages/Psychiatry.aspx

Unviersity of Vermont COM Emma Faustner emma.faustner@uvm.edu http://www.med.uvm.edu/StudentAffairs/downloads/MDPS3560.pdf

USF Morsani Marissa Cook mcook@health.usf.edu http://health.usf.edu/medicine/educationalaffairs/elective_manual/electivemanual_2013.htm

UTHealth - The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston Dawnelle Schatte, MD Dawnelle.J.Schatte@uth.tmc.edu http://med.uth.tmc.edu/departments/psychiatry/index.html

UTMB Austin Adriane Thompson acthompson@seton.org http://ar.utmb.edu/04-05review/bdisplay.asp?rec=403

Vanderbilt University School of Medicine Dr. Oliver Stroeh Oliver.Stroeh@vanderbilt.edu http://www.mc.vanderbilt.edu/medschool/registrar/search.php?department=Psychiatry&year=4&type=Elective

Wake Forest SOM Kimberly Luebchow Ford visitingfusom@wakehealth.edu
Washington University School of Medicine Anne Glowinski, M.D. glowinsa@wustl.edu http://wuchild.wustl.edu

Wayne State U SOM Kaaym Gudger kgudger@med.wayne.edu http://www.classschedule.wayne.edu/sections_new.cfm?subj=MD4&course=9270&campus=NOSELECTION&instr=NOSELECTION&UserTermParm=201007

Weill Cornell Medical College Laura Diewald electives@med.cornell.edu https://learn.weill.cornell.edu/electives/search.asp

West Virginia U Health Sciences - Charleston Charissa Davis cddavis@hsc.wvu.edu https://sole.hsc.wvu.edu/ms4catalog

Western Michigan U SOM Karen Shannon karen.shannon@med.wmich.edu
Wright State U Boonshoft SOM Gwen Sloas gwen.sloas@wright.edu
Yale Andres Martin, M.D., M.P.H. andres.martin@yale.edu


